

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/11/2017

SUBJECT: Media Advisory - News Conference on April 12 at 2 PM with Mayor Emily Larson and Duluth Energy Systems

on Plant Operations

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

News Conference on April 12, 2017 at 2 PM

with Mayor Emily Larson and Duluth Energy Systems

1 Lake Place Drive (on the East side of the building, under the Lake Ave overpass)

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Emily Larson, Ken Smith with Ever-Green Energy, Duluth Energy Systems staff and City staff will host a news conference on April 12 at the steam plant, 1 Lake Place Drive, to announce a new pilot initiative for the plant operations as part of the Mayor's Energy Plan priority and goal of reducing carbon emissions 80% by 2050 and 15% in her first term.

Mayor Larson and Ken Smith will make remarks and be available for questions.

The news conference will be held on the east side of the steam plant, just under the Lake Ave overpass.